STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
- ) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION ) ' COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

CAUSE NUMBER: 13426-AG14-1112-201

American Ins Marketing Services )
PO Box 241407 )
Montgomery AL 36124 )
‘ )
Applicant )
)
1ANA
) STATE OF IND
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement ) DEPT. OF INSURANCE
)
Application ID: 448496 ) /0
FINAL ORDER

The Indiana Department of Insurance (“Department”), by counsel, Joshua . Harrison, and
American Ins Marketing Services (“Applicant™), an applicant for an Indiana Nonresident Producer
Organization license, signed an Agreed Entry which purports to resolve all issues involved in the
above-captioned cause number, and which has been submitted to the Commissioner of the Indiana
Department of Insurance (the “Commissioner”) for approval.

The Commissioner, after reviewing the Agreed Entry, finds it has been entered into fairly
and without fraud, duress or undue influence, and is fair and equitable between the parties. The
Commissioner heteby incorporates the Agreed Eniry, attached, as if fully set forth herein, and
approves and adopts in full the Agreed Entry as a resolution of this matter.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Commissioner of Insurance:

1. Applicant shall pay an administrative fine of Two Hundred Fifty‘ Dollars and

no/100 ($250.00) within thirty (30) days of today’s date.




2. Upon payment of said administrative fine, Applicant shall be granted a Nonresident

Producer Organization license.

tcpher®W., on,
Commissioner
Indiana Department of Insurance

Distribution:

Joshua D. Harrison

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
311 West Washington Street, Suite 103
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2787

American Ins Marketing Services

PO Box 241407
Montgomery AL 36124

Certified Receipt Number: 9214 8901 0661 5400 0046 7391 01




STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

Canse Number: 13426-AG14-1112-201

IN THE MATTER OF:

)

)
American Ins Marketing Services )
PO Box 241407 ) F E Eﬂ
Montgomery AL 36124 ) '

; JAN 09 2015

Applicant ) STATE OF INDIANA

) DEPT. OF INSURANCE
Type of Agency Action: )
Enforcement )

)
Application ID: 448496 )

AGREED ENTRY

This Agreed Entry is'executed by and between the Enforcement Division of the Indiana
Department of Insurance (“Department”) by counsel, Joshua D. Harrison, and Amerlcan Ins
Marketing Services (“Applicant™), to resolve all issues in the above-captioned cause number.

NS

This Agreed Entry is subject to the review and approval of Stephen W. Robertson,

-

Commissioner of the Indiana Department 6f Insurance.
WHEREAS, on October, 7 2014, Applicant submitted an application for a Nonresident
Producer Organization’s license; and,
WIHEREAS, on said Lcense application, Applicant failed to disclose a 2011
administrative action by the Massachusetts Division of Insurance; and, -
WHEREAS, the Depattment alleges that Applicant’s conduct constitutes a violation of

Indiana Code §27-1-15.6-12(b)(1); and,




WHEREAS, Ashley Dean Aaton, President of American Ins Marketing Services, is

authorized to act on behalf of Applicant and obligate it to perform in accordance with this

agreement; and,

WHEREAS, the Department and Applicant (collectively, the “Parties”) desite fo resolve

this matter without the necessity of a hearing.

IT IS, THEREFORE, NOW AGREED by and between the parties as follows:

1.

The Commissioner has jurisdiction over the subject matter and the Parties to this
Agreed Entry.

This Agreed Entry is executed voluntarily by the Parties.

Applicant voluntarily and freely waives the right to a public hearing on this
matier.

Applicant voluntarily and freely waives the right 'to judicial review of this
agreement and the Commissioner’s Final Order.
Applicant alsé acknowledges Ind. Code § 27-1-15.6~17(a) requires th;m to report
to the Commi‘ssioner, not more than thirty (30) days after the final disposition of
the matter, any administrative action taken against the producer organization in
another jurisdiction or by another governmental agency in Indiana.

Applicant shall pay an administrative fine in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty
Dollars and 00/100 ($250.00) within thirty (30) days of the Commissioner’s Final
Order adopting this Agreed Entry.

Provided no other issues arise, once said administrative fine is paid, Applicant’s

application for licensure shall be granted.




[-1-135

Should this Agreed Entry not be accepted by the Commissioner, it is agreed that
presentation to and consideration of this Agreed Entry by the Commissioner shall
not unfairly or illegally prejudice the Commissioner from further participation in

or resolution of these proceedings.

Applicant has carefully read this agreement and fully understands and accepts its

terms.

Pt

Date Signed

ngiana Department of Insurance,
orcement Division

} C—
i T
%h%? Harrison, Attorney for the
I
nf

12/17] 20044 . %/47%7 _

Date Signed

hléy Dean Aaron, Predident of
Amerlcan Ins Marketing Services, Applicant

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT: 9214 8901 0061 5400 0043 6863 66




STATE OF ALABAMA )

) S88S:
COUNTY OF é/fdzma, )
Before me a Notary Public for / L _/&Zv/,}( 2 County, State of Alabama,

personally appeared Ashley Dean Aaron, in his capacity as President of American Ins Marketing

Services, being first duly sworn by me upon his oath, says that the facts alleged in the foregoing

instrument are true.
Signed and sealed this _/ T day of ,Q {)é“"”%{j/m , 2014,
Signatu;% '
Printed

. _ My Commission Expires 10/09/2018
My Commission expires; - :

County of Residence: %’{%&Z ﬂ;j fr




